STATE

ALABAMA
ALASKA
ARIZONA
ARKANSAS
CALIFORNIA
COLORADO
CONNECTICUT
DELAWARE
DIST. OF COL.
FLORIDA
GEORGIA
HAWAII

IDAHO

ILLINOIS
INDIANA

IOWA

KANSAS
KENTUCKY
LOUISIANA
MAINE
MARYLAND
MASSACHUSETTS
MICHIGAN
MINNESOTA
MISSISSIPPI
MISSOURI
MONTANA
NEBRASKA
NEVADA

NEW HAMPSHIRE
NEW JERSEY
NEW MEXICO
NEW YORK
NORTH CAROLINA
NORTH DAKOTA
OHIO
OKLAHOMA
OREGON
PENNSYLVANIA
RHODE ISLAND
SOUTH CAROLINA
SOUTH DAKOTA
TENNESSEE
TEXAS

UTAH
VERMONT
VIRGINIA
WASHINGTON
WEST VIRGINIA
WISCONSIN
WYOMING

TOTAL

PROGRAM CODE

LIMITING AMOUNTS FOR 1/2 OF 1% FOR SKILLS TRAINING FROM SURFACE TRANSPORTATION AND BRIDGE FUNDS
PURSUANT TO THE SAFE ACCOUNTABLE FLEXIBLE TRANSPORTATION EQUITY ACT: A LEGACY FOR USERS, PUB. L. NO. 109-59 AND
THE CONTINUING APPROPRIATION RESOLUTION, 2007, PUB. L. NO. 110-5 AUTHORIZED FOR FISCAL YEAR 2007

1/2% SKILLS TRAINING
FROM SURFACE
TRANSPORTATION

847,655
338,284
843,846
552,311

3,498,370
588,340
387,072
175,961
158,998

2,516,341

1,652,727
178,281
269,251

1,404,325

1,141,135
486,301
498,465
631,704
539,092
166,310
624,437
544,436

1,345,452
819,238
532,526
959,305
294,106
336,458
280,224
183,572
925,389
362,993

1,356,646

1,207,186
216,314

1,477,246
722,800
447,634

1,307,694
158,940
783,972
259,909
930,888

3,883,922
309,876
159,108

1,153,424
644,440
304,281
943,691
180,684

40,531,560

L300

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
FEDERAL HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION

1/2% SKILLS TRAINING
15% MANDATORY

OFF-SYSTEM

75,444
25,519
16,103
46,904

312,036
22,505

113,900
12,878
26,764

101,475
62,040
16,699
18,830

116,671
56,929
50,752
43,030
55,000

138,759
26,003
69,940

136,637

105,326
33,331
49,932

118,496
14,358
21,701

9,795
21,326

174,111
13,489

358,437

101,980

8,753

134,990
61,507
69,722

367,230
52,258
53,882
12,299
53,632

153,517

9,952
26,346
84,712

117,309
47,999
27,584

9,081

3,857,873

L140

1/2% SKILLS TRAINING
85% OPTIONAL
ON/OFF SYSTEM

427,514
144,608
91,252
265,792
1,768,205
127,530
645,433
72,974
151,664
575,023
351,558
94,625
106,703
661,137
322,597
287,592
243,840
311,664
786,298
147,353
396,328
774,275
596,848
188,875
282,948
671,479
81,360
122,971
55,504
120,845
986,626
76,438
2,031,140
577,887
49,600
764,944
348,540
395,090
2,080,973
296,127
305,332
69,695
303,917
869,932
56,397
149,293
480,037
664,753
271,996
156,311
51,458

21,861,281

L1BO

1/2% SKILLS TRAINING
TOTAL
FROM BRIDGE PROGRAM

502,958
170,127
107,355
312,696
2,080,241
150,035
759,333
85,852
178,428
676,498
413,598
111,324
125,533
777,808
379,526
338,344
286,870
366,664
925,057
173,356
466,268
910,912
702,174
222,206
332,880
789,975
95,718
144,672
65,299
142,171
1,160,737
89,927
2,389,577
679,867
58,353
899,934
410,047
464,812
2,448,203
348,385
359,214
81,994
357,549
1,023,449
66,349
175,639
564,749
782,062
319,995
183,895
60,539

25,719,154
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